

Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department- Journey of Dr.A.Jayathilak.IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department and Shri.K.Gopalakrishnan IAS, Director, Scheduled Castes Development Department to attend the two days National Review Conference on 12<sup>th</sup> & 13<sup>th</sup> February at Summit Hall, Bharat Mandapam, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi- Sanction Accorded- Orders issued.

## SCHEDULED CASTES SCHEDULED TRIBES DEVELOPMENT (B) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.43/2024/SCSTD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 07-02-2024

Read Letter F.No.P-1/2024-(CDN) dated 24.01.2024 from the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India.

## <u>ORDER</u>

As per the letter read above, sanction is accorded for the Journey of Dr.A.Jayathilak IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department and Shri.K.Gopalakrishnan IAS, Director, Scheduled Castes Development Department to attend the National Review Conference organized by the Department of Social Justice and Empowerment, Government of India on 12<sup>th</sup> & 13<sup>th</sup> February at Summit Hall, Bharat Mandapam, Pragati Maidan, New Delhi,

Their journey to New Delhi and back for the above purpose is also sanctioned.

(By order of the Governor) SWAPNA M JOINT SECRETARY

Dr.A.Jayathilak IAS, Additional Chief Secretary, Scheduled Castes Scheduled Tribes Development Department.

Shri.K.Gopalakrishnan IAS, Director, Scheduled Castes Development

Department, Thiruvananthapuram. The Accountant General (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. General Administration(Budget Wing) Department. The Information Officer, (Web & New Media), I&PRD, Thiruvananthapuram. Stock File/Office Copy.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer

Copy to:- The Backward Class Development (A)Department for information.